
ISEQ Equity Index
%Change

2012
Absolute 
Chg 2012

%Change
MAR-12

Absolute Chg
MAR-12

Value
29-FEB-12

Value
30-MAR-12

Value
30-DEC-11

ISEQ Index
Overall 3,254.81 3,208.32 %12.16352.99%1.4546.492,901.82
Financial 178.87 191.93 %48.4958.41%-6.80-13.06120.46
General 4,454.51 4,371.07 %10.81434.39%1.9183.444,020.12
Small Cap 2,028.51 2,040.96 %23.77389.53%-0.61-12.451,638.98
ESM 1,570.26 1,642.82 %17.65235.52%-4.42-72.561,334.74
ISEQ20 527.72 517.35 %12.6259.15%2.0010.37468.57
ISEQ 20 Leveraged 1,668.11 1,609.79 %25.70341.06%3.6258.321,327.05
ISEQ 20 Capped 696.49 691.26 %15.8595.27%0.765.23601.22

ISEQ Return Index
Overall 6,255.59 6,114.73 %13.21730.09%2.30140.865,525.50
Financial 432.05 462.64 %48.80141.69%-6.61-30.59290.36
General 7,163.92 6,968.75 %11.88760.86%2.80195.176,403.06
Small Cap 2,649.53 2,665.22 %23.84510.08%-0.59-15.692,139.45
ESM 1,647.57 1,723.26 %17.73248.13%-4.39-75.691,399.44
ISEQ20 633.28 616.09 %13.6175.85%2.7917.19557.43
ISEQ 20 Capped 818.95 808.45 %16.59116.55%1.3010.50702.40

ISEQ Bond Index
Value

30-MAR-12
%Change

2012
Absolute 
Chg 2012

%Change
MAR-12

Absolute Chg
MAR-12

Value
30-DEC-11

Value
29-FEB-12

ISEQ Bond Index
85.6693.00 %-0.02 7.34All Bond %8.5793.03 -0.02
94.3597.90 %-0.34 3.55Under 3 %3.7798.23 -0.33
96.53102.01 %-0.19 5.48Under 5 %5.68102.21 -0.20
86.8894.10 %-0.07 7.21Under 10 %8.3094.17 -0.07
81.2790.02 %0.07 8.765 Plus %10.7789.96 0.07
79.7388.73 %0.39 9.0110 Plus %11.3088.39 0.35

ISEQ Return Bond Index
121.43133.44 %0.38 12.02All Bond %9.90132.94 0.51
125.18132.18 %0.02 7.00Under 3 %5.59132.15 0.03
129.16138.50 %0.17 9.35Under 5 %7.24138.27 0.24
120.19131.80 %0.33 11.60Under 10 %9.65131.36 0.43
118.84133.04 %0.50 14.205 Plus %11.95132.37 0.67
120.72135.61 %0.86 14.8910 Plus %12.34134.45 1.15
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Monthly Report March 2012
Monthly Turnover

Daily Avg €(m)Volume€(m)Daily Avg €(m)Volume(m)€(m) No. Deals No. Deals
Year to Date 2012March 2012

Equity
10,236.37 159.94Main Securities Market 611,4983,953.61 204,904 179.71

135.91 2.12Enterprise Securities Market 20,78636.69 6,490 1.67
3,990.30 181.38 10,372.28 162.07211,394 632,284

ETF
3.64 0.06ETF 1960.58 36 0.03

Bond
25,301.86 395.3426,640.23Irish Government Bond 4,383.68 4,719.33 199.26

Treasury Bill
Irish Corporate Bond

Equity Market Capitalisation

%Change
2012

Absolute
Change €(m)

2012
%Change

MAR-12

Absolute
Change €(m)

MAR-12
Constit

Nos
€(m)

30-MAR-12
€(m)

29-FEB-12
€(m)

30-DEC-11
Equity

48,989.99 54,902.61 55,896.01 26 993.41 %1.81 6,906.02 %14.10Main Securities Market*
37,866.75 68,600.86 49,128.58 23 -19,472.28 %-28.38 11,261.83 %29.74Enterprise Securities Market*
86,856.74 105,024.59 -18,478.87 18,167.85123,503.47 %-14.96 %20.92

*Irish, Northern Irish and additional companies having their centre of economic interest in Ireland, included in the ISEQ Index.

ETF Market Capitalisation 

%Change
2012

Absolute
Change €(m)

2012
%Change

MAR-12

Absolute
Change €(m)

MAR-12
Constit

Nos
€(m)

30-MAR-12
€(m)

29-FEB-12
€(m)

30-DEC-11

15.46 17.28 17.76 1 0.49 %2.82 2.30 %14.87ETF

€(m)
30-DEC-11

%Change
2012

Absolute
Change €(m)

2012
%Change

MAR-12 

Absolute
Change €(m)

MAR-12
Constit

Nos
€(m)

30-MAR-12
€(m)

29-FEB-12

Government Bond Market Capitalisation

73,436.75 79,233.91 73,822.29 12 -5,411.62 %-6.83 385.54 %0.52Government Bonds

© Irish Stock Exchange Limited. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 23



Monthly Report March 2012
ISEQ Overall Index

Cumulative
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change 
on 

Previous 

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

29-FEB-12   3,208.32
01-MAR-12       30.32        0.95%       30.32        0.95%  3,238.64
02-MAR-12       27.17        0.84%       57.49        1.79%  3,265.81
05-MAR-12      -39.57       -1.21%       17.92        0.56%  3,226.24
06-MAR-12      -93.67       -2.90%      -75.75       -2.36%  3,132.57
07-MAR-12       16.06        0.51%      -59.69       -1.86%  3,148.63
08-MAR-12       88.88        2.82%       29.19        0.91%  3,237.51
09-MAR-12       29.34        0.91%       58.53        1.82%  3,266.85
12-MAR-12      -56.82       -1.74%        1.71        0.05%  3,210.03
13-MAR-12       57.38        1.79%       59.09        1.84%  3,267.41
14-MAR-12       12.52        0.38%       71.61        2.23%  3,279.93
15-MAR-12       41.31        1.26%      112.92        3.52%  3,321.24
16-MAR-12       38.10        1.15%      151.02        4.71%  3,359.34
19-MAR-12      -23.84       -0.71%      127.18        3.96%  3,335.50
20-MAR-12      -29.32       -0.88%       97.86        3.05%  3,306.18
21-MAR-12       -6.93       -0.21%       90.93        2.83%  3,299.25
22-MAR-12      -36.49       -1.11%       54.44        1.70%  3,262.76
23-MAR-12        1.75        0.05%       56.19        1.75%  3,264.51
26-MAR-12       10.93        0.33%       67.12        2.09%  3,275.44
27-MAR-12        3.19        0.10%       70.31        2.19%  3,278.63
28-MAR-12        7.57        0.23%       77.88        2.43%  3,286.20
29-MAR-12      -53.06       -1.61%       24.82        0.77%  3,233.14
30-MAR-12       21.67        0.67%       46.49        1.45%  3,254.81

2012
Change
%Change

MAR-12
46.49

%1.45
352.99

%12.16
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  3,369.33 (19-Mar-12)    3,099.69 (07-Mar-12)Month High: Month Low:

3,369.33 (19-Mar-12)High 2012: Low 2012:  2,882.71 (05-Jan-12)

Constituents = 49 Constituent Mkt Cap = €103,810.84m
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Monthly Report March 2012
ISEQ Financial Index

120.46

191.93
178.87

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (29-FEB-12)
Index Value (30-MAR-12)

2012

Change
%Change %-6.80 %48.49

58.41-13.06

MAR-12
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     204.90 (16-Mar-12)     175.84 (07-Mar-12)Month High: Month Low:
     204.90 (19-Mar-12)
     211.74 (20-Feb-12) Low 2012:   117.35 (05-Jan-12)High 2012:

Constituents = 5 

Constituent Mkt. Cap = €51,488.34m

ISEQ Small Cap Index
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Constituent Mkt Cap = €49,561.33m

Constituents = 28

 2,147.15 (19-Mar-12)High 2012: Low 2012:   1,610.27 (03-Jan-12)

 2,147.15 (19-Mar-12)  1,972.11 (01-Mar-12)Month High: Month Low:

1,638.98

2,040.96
2,028.51

Index Value (30-DEC-11)
Index Value (29-FEB-12)
Index Value (30-MAR-12)

2012
Change

%Change %-0.61 %23.77
389.53-12.45

MAR-12
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Monthly Report March 2012
ISEQ General Index

4,020.12

4,371.07

4,454.51

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (29-FEB-12)

Index Value (30-MAR-12)

2012

Change

%Change %1.91 %10.81

434.3983.44

MAR-12

Constituents = 44

Constituent Mkt. Cap = €52,322.50m

   4,591.41 (16-Mar-12)   4,234.97 (07-Mar-12)Month High: Month Low:

   4,591.41 (16-Mar-12)High 2012: Low 2012:   3,992.34 (05-Jan-12)
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ISEQ ESM Index 
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Constituent Mkt Cap = € 49,128.58m

Constituents = 23

  1,721.38 (19-Mar-12)High 2012: Low 2012:   1,309.67 (03-Jan-12)

   1,721.38 (19-Mar-12) 1,570.26 (30-Mar-12)Month High: Month Low:

1,334.74

1,642.82

1,570.26

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (29-FEB-12)

Index Value (30-MAR-12)

2012

Change

%Change %-4.42 %17.65

235.52-72.56

MAR-12
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Monthly Report March 2012
ISEQ 20 Index

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 42,501.92

468.57

517.35

527.72

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (29-FEB-12)

Index Value (30-MAR-12)

2012

Change

%Change %2.00 %12.62

59.1510.37

MAR-12

    465.70 (05-Jan-12)   544.55 (19-Mar-12)High 2012: Low 2012:
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Constituents = 20

ISEQ 20 Leveraged Index
1,327.05

1,609.79

1,668.11

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (29-FEB-12)

Index Value (30-MAR-12)

2012

Change

%Change %3.62 %25.70

341.0658.32

MAR-12

Constituents = 20

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 42,501.92

  1,777.63 (19-Mar-12) 1,505.30 (07-Mar-12)Month High: Month Low:

  1,309.95 (05-Jan-12)1,777.63 (19-Mar-12)High 2012: Low 2012:
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Monthly Report March 2012
ISEQ 20 Capped Index

601.22

691.26

696.49

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (29-FEB-12)

Index Value (30-MAR-12)

2012

Change

%Change %0.76 %15.85

95.275.23

MAR-12

Constituents = 20

Constituent Mkt Cap = € 27,245.14

     719.70 (19-Mar-12)   669.27 (07-Mar-12)Month High: Month Low:

    601.28 (05-Jan-12)   719.70 (19-Mar-12)High 2012 : Low 2012:
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Monthly Report March 2012
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Monthly Report March 2012
Market Capitalisation Overall, Financial and General Indices  (€m)
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Monthly Report March 2012
ISEQ Total Return Index Overall Return Index

Financial
ReturnDate

Overall 
Return

General
Return

Small Cap
Return

ESM
Return

ISEQ20
Return

ISEQ 20
Capped
Return

6,172.52 471.09 7,031.21 2,661.70 1,720.9501-MAR-12 621.99 814.83
6,224.31 469.40 7,094.89 2,684.34 1,736.1902-MAR-12 627.49 821.24
6,148.89 453.54 7,017.38 2,703.13 1,744.1705-MAR-12 619.27 810.74
5,970.36 427.55 6,824.29 2,604.21 1,674.6606-MAR-12 602.04 787.65
6,042.46 442.88 6,898.19 2,624.43 1,686.9707-MAR-12 609.32 796.50
6,213.03 459.16 7,089.77 2,652.43 1,701.2208-MAR-12 626.71 819.05
6,269.33 461.34 7,155.66 2,672.82 1,705.1309-MAR-12 631.93 824.92
6,160.28 446.99 7,036.49 2,661.17 1,694.3112-MAR-12 619.75 804.05
6,270.41 457.83 7,159.90 2,682.00 1,713.1213-MAR-12 631.28 821.80
6,300.27 455.00 7,198.19 2,707.45 1,732.8414-MAR-12 633.78 825.68
6,379.63 465.77 7,284.64 2,736.76 1,759.6915-MAR-12 641.70 831.48
6,452.81 494.92 7,348.30 2,782.17 1,791.4316-MAR-12 650.30 841.73
6,407.01 473.46 7,311.27 2,724.99 1,739.4919-MAR-12 646.60 838.36
6,350.69 471.58 7,245.08 2,741.89 1,760.3220-MAR-12 640.90 831.19
6,337.39 467.84 7,232.22 2,744.64 1,727.8221-MAR-12 639.19 825.16
6,267.30 438.69 7,172.43 2,768.57 1,743.1722-MAR-12 631.00 813.10
6,270.67 448.81 7,167.96 2,742.77 1,727.5823-MAR-12 633.59 819.80
6,291.66 455.07 7,187.95 2,675.52 1,671.3526-MAR-12 636.49 823.19
6,297.78 446.26 7,202.73 2,693.08 1,696.2927-MAR-12 636.52 822.06
6,315.92 442.94 7,227.35 2,664.46 1,676.2128-MAR-12 639.19 828.74
6,213.94 432.23 7,113.65 2,726.25 1,717.3529-MAR-12 628.15 814.62
6,255.59 432.05 7,163.92 2,649.53 1,647.5730-MAR-12 633.28 818.95
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Financial Return Index General Return Index
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ISEQ 20 Return Index
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Cumulative 
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change 
on 

Previous 

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

29-FEB-12       93.03
01-MAR-12       -0.40       -0.43%       30.32        0.95%      92.63
02-MAR-12        0.18        0.19%       57.49        1.79%      92.81
05-MAR-12       -0.01       -0.01%       17.92        0.56%      92.80
06-MAR-12        0.04        0.05%      -75.75       -2.36%      92.84
07-MAR-12       -0.05       -0.05%      -59.69       -1.86%      92.80
08-MAR-12        0.02        0.02%       29.19        0.91%      92.82
09-MAR-12       -0.01       -0.01%       58.53        1.82%      92.81
12-MAR-12       -0.05       -0.06%        1.71        0.05%      92.76
13-MAR-12        0.19        0.20%       59.09        1.84%      92.94
14-MAR-12       -0.01       -0.01%       71.61        2.23%      92.93
15-MAR-12       -0.07       -0.07%      112.92        3.52%      92.87
16-MAR-12       -0.11       -0.11%      151.02        4.71%      92.76
19-MAR-12        0.00        0.00%      127.18        3.96%      92.76
20-MAR-12        0.16        0.17%       97.86        3.05%      92.92
21-MAR-12        0.14        0.15%       90.93        2.83%      93.06
22-MAR-12       -0.03       -0.03%       54.44        1.70%      93.03
23-MAR-12        0.07        0.07%       56.19        1.75%      93.10
26-MAR-12       -0.04       -0.05%       67.12        2.09%      93.05
27-MAR-12        0.08        0.08%       70.31        2.19%      93.13
28-MAR-12        0.02        0.02%       77.88        2.43%      93.15
29-MAR-12        0.04        0.04%       24.82        0.77%      93.19
30-MAR-12       -0.18       -0.19%       46.49        1.45%      93.00

Mkt. Cap = €74,078.39m

Constituents = 12

85.66

93.03

93.00

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (29-FEB-12)

Index Value (30-MAR-12)

2012

Change

%Change %-0.02 %8.57

7.34-0.02

MAR-12
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All Bond Index Return
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Cumulative 
% Change

Cumulative
Change

%Change 
on 

Previous 

Change on 
Previous 

Day

Index 
Value

Date

29-FEB-12      132.94
01-MAR-12       -0.53       -0.57%       30.32        0.95%     132.41
02-MAR-12        0.26        0.29%       57.49        1.79%     132.67
05-MAR-12        0.05        0.05%       17.92        0.56%     132.72
06-MAR-12        0.08        0.08%      -75.75       -2.36%     132.79
07-MAR-12       -0.05       -0.05%      -59.69       -1.86%     132.74
08-MAR-12        0.05        0.05%       29.19        0.91%     132.79
09-MAR-12        0.01        0.01%       58.53        1.82%     132.80
12-MAR-12       -0.02       -0.02%        1.71        0.05%     132.78
13-MAR-12        0.27        0.29%       59.09        1.84%     133.05
14-MAR-12        0.01        0.01%       71.61        2.23%     133.06
15-MAR-12       -0.07       -0.08%      112.92        3.52%     132.99
16-MAR-12       -0.13       -0.14%      151.02        4.71%     132.86
19-MAR-12        0.00        0.00%      127.18        3.96%     132.86
20-MAR-12        0.29        0.31%       97.86        3.05%     133.15
21-MAR-12        0.21        0.23%       90.93        2.83%     133.36
22-MAR-12       -0.02       -0.02%       54.44        1.70%     133.34
23-MAR-12        0.11        0.12%       56.19        1.75%     133.45
26-MAR-12       -0.01       -0.01%       67.12        2.09%     133.44
27-MAR-12        0.12        0.13%       70.31        2.19%     133.57
28-MAR-12        0.04        0.04%       77.88        2.43%     133.61
29-MAR-12        0.07        0.08%       24.82        0.77%     133.68
30-MAR-12       -0.23       -0.25%       46.49        1.45%     133.44

121.43

132.94

133.44

Index Value (30-DEC-11)

Index Value (29-FEB-12)

Index Value (30-MAR-12)

2012
Change

%Change %0.38 %9.90

12.020.51
MAR-12

Constituents = 12

Mkt. Cap = €76,236.52m
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Monthly Report March 2012
Equity Dividend Details

Security Name
Net

Div €(c) Tax
Tax

Credit
Gross

Div  €(c)
Payment

DateIssuer Name
Ex-Div 

Date
Record Dt/Curr

Code Coupon No

16-MAR-1214-MAR-12 25-MAY-12EUROrdinary SharesPADDY POWER PLC 70.0000W
16-MAR-1214-MAR-12 04-MAY-12EUROrdinary SharesFBD HOLDINGS PLC 23.2500W
16-MAR-1214-MAR-12 13-APR-12EURUnits (Compr 1 Ord and 1 C 

and 17 A Shares)
GRAFTON GROUP PLC 4.750010/90

09-MAR-1207-MAR-12 14-MAY-12EUROrdinary SharesCRH PLC 44.0000W
09-MAR-1207-MAR-12 15-APR-12EUR5% Cum PrefCRH PLC 3.1750W
09-MAR-1207-MAR-12 05-APR-12EUR7% A Cum PrefCRH PLC 4.4450W
30-MAR-1228-MAR-12 11-MAY-12EUROrdinary SharesGLANBIA PLC 4.9400W
30-MAR-1228-MAR-12 27-APR-12USDOrdinary SharesDRAGON OIL PLC 11.0000W
30-MAR-1228-MAR-12 27-APR-12EUROrdinary SharesABBEY PLC - ESM 3.0000 10/90
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Monthly Report March 2012
Market Turnover   (€ million)

Individual Irish Government Bonds Turnover MSM, ESM
Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock

8.75 per cent Capital Stock 2012 0.00 0.00
4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2020 566.52 655.03
4.40 per cent Treasury Bond 2019 317.02 357.58
4.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2014 808.67 815.75
3.90 per cent Treasury Bond 2012 14.47 14.46
4.60 per cent Treasury Bond 2016 518.40 526.15
5.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2013 324.62 322.70
5.00 per cent Treasury Bond 2020 474.12 535.14
4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2015 135.32 136.27
8.25 per cent Treasury Bond 2015 0.00 0.00
4.50 per cent Treasury Bond 2018 340.17 373.49
5.40 per cent Treasury Bond 2025 628.27 714.34
5.90 per cent Treasury Bond 2019 256.09 268.44

4,383.68 4,719.33Total:

Turnover €(m)Date
222.8101-MAR-12
446.9402-MAR-12
107.6605-MAR-12
181.8006-MAR-12
147.0907-MAR-12
232.7008-MAR-12
137.6509-MAR-12
119.6312-MAR-12
252.6013-MAR-12
195.5614-MAR-12
139.2215-MAR-12
257.3116-MAR-12

83.6719-MAR-12
121.7920-MAR-12
107.7121-MAR-12
120.5522-MAR-12
151.2023-MAR-12
108.2226-MAR-12
165.9827-MAR-12
151.2528-MAR-12
339.1529-MAR-12
199.8130-MAR-12

Total:
Daily Average:

3,990.30
181.38

Turnover €(m)Date
0.0501-MAR-12
0.0002-MAR-12
0.0005-MAR-12
0.0006-MAR-12
0.0007-MAR-12
0.0008-MAR-12
0.0009-MAR-12
0.0012-MAR-12
0.0613-MAR-12
0.0214-MAR-12
0.0015-MAR-12
0.0116-MAR-12
0.0019-MAR-12
0.0220-MAR-12
0.0121-MAR-12
0.0922-MAR-12
0.0023-MAR-12
0.1326-MAR-12
0.0227-MAR-12
0.0028-MAR-12
0.0829-MAR-12
0.0830-MAR-12

Total:
Daily Average:

0.58
0.03

Exchange Traded Funds

Volume (m)Turnover €(m)Stock

0.00Total:

Individual Irish Government Treasury Bills Turnover 
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Monthly Report March 2012

Irish Government Bonds by Maturity 
Volume

Total
Volume

12+ Years
Volume

7-12 Years
Volume

3-7 Years
Volume

0-3 Years
Value
Total

Value
12+ Years

Value
7-12 Years

Value
3-7 Years

Value
0-3 Years

Date

134.38 63.86 60.33 31.20 289.77135.25 65.11 69.32 35.77 305.4501-MAR-12
127.73 67.85 155.04 44.38 394.99128.14 71.38 175.79 50.60 425.9102-MAR-12

39.29 30.90 248.16 29.94 348.2939.39 33.01 276.74 34.11 383.2405-MAR-12
79.84 41.44 29.92 26.36 177.5680.56 42.69 33.94 30.11 187.3006-MAR-12

174.10 73.53 126.74 109.78 484.14174.77 80.85 146.04 124.63 526.2907-MAR-12
163.51 80.31 23.24 8.77 275.83164.72 82.88 26.26 10.00 283.8608-MAR-12

36.22 26.20 32.36 11.89 106.6736.53 26.73 36.86 13.52 113.6409-MAR-12
18.87 59.79 36.94 6.96 122.5618.83 62.24 41.00 7.95 130.0312-MAR-12
73.43 106.50 263.12 3.04 446.0973.58 113.33 295.47 3.45 485.8313-MAR-12
34.79 1.17 68.39 48.11 152.4634.80 1.23 77.59 54.51 168.1414-MAR-12
23.02 2.37 55.87 4.96 86.2123.12 2.46 63.58 5.63 94.7915-MAR-12
47.77 6.31 39.71 0.36 94.1447.98 6.45 44.36 0.41 99.1916-MAR-12

2.90 42.20 8.37 0.09 53.562.90 43.04 9.31 0.10 55.3519-MAR-12
31.18 18.20 9.31 4.58 63.2631.23 18.78 10.49 5.21 65.7120-MAR-12
10.34 10.57 153.44 98.48 272.8310.39 11.44 172.15 111.85 305.8321-MAR-12
31.29 46.22 176.56 67.52 321.5931.42 47.49 196.83 76.97 352.7122-MAR-12
67.54 31.06 3.20 38.55 140.3568.05 32.91 3.59 43.91 148.4623-MAR-12
70.64 62.39 3.42 0.35 136.8070.88 64.71 3.90 0.40 139.8826-MAR-12
37.21 9.65 51.96 21.61 120.4337.42 9.83 57.89 24.43 129.5727-MAR-12
32.95 21.94 5.03 27.82 87.7533.01 23.08 5.32 31.62 93.0328-MAR-12
13.51 26.06 41.57 28.87 110.0013.52 27.61 46.01 32.51 119.6529-MAR-12
32.57 30.08 21.07 14.65 98.3832.69 32.39 23.75 16.66 105.4930-MAR-12

1,283.08 858.58 1,613.75 628.27 4,383.68Total: 714.34899.641,289.17 4,719.331,816.18
28.5673.3539.0358.32 199.26Daily Average: 32.4782.5540.89 214.5158.60

29%

@0-3 Years

14%

@12+
Years

20%

@3-7 Years

37%

@7-12 Years

@0-3 Years
@12+ Years
@3-7 Years
@7-12 Years
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Monthly Report March 2012

2008
€(m)

2009
€(m)

2010
€(m)

2011
€(m)

Month

3,164.32 3,405.04 4,187.223,605.39January
3,217.66 3,861.03 2,770.463,463.48February
3,990.30 3,093.58 3,874.724,664.20March

2,368.51 3,797.214,488.20April
3,182.82 4,412.694,381.34May
2,761.01 5,459.534,955.19June
2,766.62 3,897.723,569.69July
3,480.24 4,169.932,872.22August
2,526.79 8,114.213,476.97September
2,470.04 5,675.363,031.50October
3,113.97 3,913.314,305.29November
2,637.99 3,052.282,726.23December

10,372.28 35,667.64 53,324.64
162.07 140.98 179.29 210.77

Total:
Daily Average

45,539.70

Monthly Equity Market Turnover
